

Serial No.01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

PIL No.11/2022

Date of order: 20.11.2023

Kynjaimon Amse	Vs.	National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) & ors
----------------	-----	--

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner	: Mr. S.P. Panthi, Adv
For the Respondents	: Mr. S. Sengupta, Adv for NHAI Mr. K. Khan, AAG with Mr. J.N. Rynjah, GA

Mr. S. Panthi, learned counsel submits that he has received the copy of the affidavit and on an independent survey has noticed that certain repairs have been taken. He prays that the matter may be listed after three weeks.

Prayer is allowed.

The report of the Deputy Commissioner submitted on 16.11.2023 is taken on board and made part of the record.

List the matter on 13.12.2023.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
20.11.2023
"Lam DR-PS"