

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

PIL No.11/2022

Date of order: 13.12.2023

Kynjaimon Amse Vs. National Highways Authority
of India (NHAI) & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)
Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr. S. Panthi, Adv
For the Respondent : Mr. S. Sengupta, Adv for NHAI
 Mr. K. Khan, AAG with
 Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, GA
 Mr. J.N. Rynjah, GA

Mr. S. Panthi, learned counsel for the petitioner prays that he may be allowed some time to file an affidavit with regard to the status report filed by the State Government on 16.11.2023.

Mr. S. Sengupta, learned counsel on behalf of NHAI has also filed a status report dated 11.12.2023 indicating the repair that had been undertaken in the stretch in question i.e., Jowai to Ratacherra section. A copy of the same is made over to the learned counsel for the petitioner and the same is also taken on board.

The petitioner may file an affidavit to the said reports.

List the matter on 08.02.2024.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
13.12.2023
"Lam DR/PS."