

Serial No. 01
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

PIL No. 11 of 2022

Date of order: 11.03.2026

Kynjaimon Amse vs National Highways Authority of
(since deceased) India (NHAI) & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr S. Panthi, Amicus Curiae
For the Respondents : Mr S. Sengupta, Adv. [For R 1]
 Mr K. Khan, AAG with
 Mr A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl Sr GA

By consent, stand over to **19th March, 2026.**

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
11.03.2026
"Sylvana PS"